MENTION ITEM
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
SPEC.NO.DATE ISSUEDDIVISION
High Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
1. Scope
2. Relative Standards
3. Quality
4. Operating Themperature Range

Please note that Wanming Electronics co.,Ltd. Shall not be responsible
for a failure and/or abnormality which are caused by use under
the conditions other than the aforesaid operating conditions.
14 : MANUFACTURER
XIAMEN WANMING ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Ex.
QTY 1000pcs
PART NO : HGT3DS220KA2BW
LOT NO : C0905F50-021-8-A
ITEM NO : 2109015001
RoHS
SL-2KVDC-22PF- 10%
Electronics
Series HGT (Temp.Char. SL ,Rated Voltage: 1 to 3,6 kVDC )
Part Number
HGT3AS100 1000 10 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS120 1000 12 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS150 1000 15 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS180 1000 18 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS220 1000 22 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS270 1000 27 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS330 1000 33 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS390 1000 39 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS470 1000 47 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS560 1000 56 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS680 1000 68 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS820 1000 82 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS101 1000 100 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS121 1000 120 5% or 10% 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS151 1000 150 5% or 10% 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS181 1000 180 5% or 10% 9.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS221 1000 220 5% or 10% 10.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS271 1000 270 5% or 10% 11.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS331 1000 330 5% or 10% 11.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AS391 1000 390 5% or 10% 12.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2C
HGT3AS471 1000 470 5% or 10% 13.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3AS561 1000 560 5% or 10% 14.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3AS681 1000 680 5% or 10% 15.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3AS821 1000 820 5% or 10% 15.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3AS102 1000 1000 5% or 10% 17.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3DS100 2000 10 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS150 2000 15 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS180 2000 18 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS220 2000 22 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS270 2000 27 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS330 2000 33 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS390 2000 39 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS470 2000 47 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS560 2000 56 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS680 2000 68 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS820 2000 82 5% or 10% 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS101 2000 100 5% or 10% 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS121 2000 120 5% or 10% 9.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS151 2000 150 5% or 10% 9.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS181 2000 180 5% or 10% 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS221 2000 220 5% or 10% 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS271 2000 270 5% or 10% 11.0 5.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DS331 2000 330 5% or 10% 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3DS391 2000 390 5% or 10% 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3DS471 2000 470 5% or 10% 14.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3DS561 2000 560 5% or 10% 15.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Cap.

T (mm)
Capacitance
Tol.
Continued on the following page.
Three blank columns are filled with the lead and packaging codes. Please refer to the three columns on the right for appropriate code.
Circle is filled with one to tolerance code of Capacitance J= 5%.K= 10%.
Lead
(mm)*
Dia.
d
* The lead diameter of all the taping products is 0.55mm 0.1/-0.05.
High Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Attached Table 1
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. PAGE: 14/16
Part Number
HGT3FS100 3000 10 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS120 3000 12 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS150 3000 15 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS180 3000 18 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS220 3000 22 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS270 3000 27 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS330 3000 33 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS390 3000 39 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS470 3000 47 5% or 10% 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS560 3000 56 5% or 10% 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS820 3000 82 5% or 10% 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS101 3000 100 5% or 10% 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS121 3000 120 5% or 10% 10.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS151 3000 150 5% or 10% 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FS181 3000 180 5% or 10% 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3FS221 3000 220 5% or 10% 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3FS271 3000 270 5% or 10% 13.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3FS331 3000 330 5% or 10% 14.0 6.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3C
HGT3JS100 6000 10 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS120 6000 15 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS180 6000 18 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS220 6000 22 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS270 6000 27 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS330 6000 33 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS390 6000 39 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS470 6000 47 5% or 10% 9.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS560 6000 56 5% or 10% 10.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS680 6000 68 5% or 10% 11.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS820 6000 82 5% or 10% 12.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS101 6000 100 5% or 10% 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS121 6000 120 5% or 10% 14.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS151 6000 150 5% or 10% 15.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS181 6000 180 5% or 10% 16.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS221 6000 220 5% or 10% 17.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS271 6000 270 5% or 10% 19.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
HGT3JS331 6000 330 5% or 10% 21.0 7.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4C
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Cap.

(mm)F
Body
Thickness
T (mm)
Lead
(mm)*
Dia.
d
* The lead diameter of all the taping products is 0.55mm 0.1/-0.05.
High Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Attached Table 2
WANMING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. PAGE: 15/16
Series HGT (Temp.Char. NPO ,Rated Voltage: 1 to 3,6 kVDC )
Part Number
HGT3AC030 1000 3 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC050 1000 5 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC100 1000 10 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC120 1000 12 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC150 1000 15 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC180 1000 18 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC220 1000 22 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC270 1000 27 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC330 1000 33 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC390 1000 39 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC470 1000 47 5% or 10% 7.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC560 1000 56 5% or 10% 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3AC680 1000 68 5% or 10% 8.5 4.0 5.0 0.5 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC030 2000 3 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC050 2000 5 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC100 2000 10 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC120 2000 12 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC150 2000 15 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC180 2000 18 5% or 10% 7.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC220 2000 22 5% or 10% 7.5 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC270 2000 27 5% or 10% 7.5 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC330 2000 33 5% or 10% 8.0 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC390 2000 39 5% or 10% 8.5 4.0 5.0 0.55 G2B H2B G2A
HGT3DC470 2000 47 5% or 10% 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3DC560 2000 56 5% or 10% 9.5 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3DC680 2000 68 5% or 10% 10.0 4.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC030 3000 3 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC050 3000 5 0.5pF or 0.25pF 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC100 3000 10 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC120 3000 12 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC150 3000 15 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC180 3000 18 5% or 10% 7.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC220 3000 22 5% or 10% 8.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC250 3000 25 5% or 10% 8.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC270 3000 27 5% or 10% 9.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC330 3000 33 5% or 10% 9.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC390 3000 39 5% or 10% 10.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC470 3000 47 5% or 10% 10.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
HGT3FC560 3000 56 5% or 10% 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.55 G3B H3B G3A
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Cap.
(pF)
Lead
Package
Long Bulk
Lead
Package
Short Bulk
Lead
Package
Taping
Three blank columns are filled with the lead and packaging codes. Please refer to the three columns on the right for appropriate code.
Circle is filled with one to tolerance code of Capactance.C= 0.25pF.D= 0.5pF.J= 5%.K= 10%.
HGT3JC030 36000 8.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A0.5pF or 0.25pF
HGT3JC050 56000 8.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A0.5pF or 0.25pF
HGT3JC100 10 5% or6000 10% 9.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC120 12 5% or6000 10% 9.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC150 15 5% or6000 10% 9.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC180 18 5% or6000 10% 10.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC220 22 5% or6000 10% 11.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC270 27 5% or6000 10% 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
HGT3JC330 33 5% or6000 10% 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.55 G4B H4B G4A
Capacitance
Tol.
Body
Dia.